Uaples

Season Best 29.48 Atascocita Deja
Track Record 29.48 Atascocita Deja

FIRST RACE

WIN-PLACE-SHOW-QUINIELA-TRIFECTA

SUPERFECTA-PICK 3 STARTS HERE

Grade C
550

POST Date

Dist Time Trk Wt PP Off 1/8 Str

Fin Fw ART Odds Grade Comment

Order Of Finish Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

6-1

NF 12-19-2015t
12-13-2015a
12-09-2015a
12-03-2015e
11-27-2015e

11-20-2015e

01550
01550
01550
12550
01550
11550

30.89
30.79
30.05
30.16
30.33

RED 31.21

KB'S SPIRAL FLEX

Bk M 10/19/2010 Oshkosh Slammer - Kb's Mossy Tek

F 76
F 77
F 77
F 76
F 75%
F 75%

Best Time: 30.75 Kennel: Brindle

76

Hi-C Low-D Trainer: Mike Roderick
Owner: Anthony Napolitano Jr.

6 4 44 3 34% 31.21 590 C Lacked Needed Rally Ins
7 4 44 4 33 31.02 1880 C Late Gain To Show Outs
7 8 89 8 712 30.90 19.00 C Always Near Back Mid
2 6 47 4 311 30.96 12.00 C Closed For Distant Show
5 4 812 8 710 31.05 17.50 C Outrushed No Threat Outs
6 7 810 5 1nk 3121 5.60 D Blazing Finish Mid

NF10 1 1 4 2
FL23 2 2 2 4
Season $1,057.33

EasiDalas, DsVanila, Jwindgolc 8
CryTrstan, GogoToky, Bc'sHghLf 8

AmfBatlSr, FlyngShmn, PjSantnMs 8

Bc'sUsnBlI, AflyLbrnj, BlSweetip 8

Wher'sBog, DbsPntmrd, FlyngYaho 8

FirDancng, CrowFlis, SmoknHot 8

N -

NF 12-19-2015t 01550 30.89
NF 12-13-2015a 01550 30.79
NF 12-09-2015t 04550 30.47
NF 12-03-2015e 06550 30.28
NF 11-27-2015t 08550 30.02
BLUE NF 11-21-2015t 08550 30.45

KELSOS LISMOR

BK. F 6/15/2013 Kelsos Fusileer - Kelsos Jam Jar

F 60%2
F 60
F 5912
F 60
F 59%2
F 59%2

[SEXRRENINEN

~No o oo,

Best Time:30.45 Kennel: Jason Lipari Kennel

60

Hi-B Low-C Trainer: Kelsie Gubbels
Owner: Craig Tasens

67 6 69 3154 11.70 C Never Threatened Ins
56 5 68 31.34 8.10 C Never Advanced Ins
79 4 410 31.16 50.00 B Came Back Ins
711 7 76 30.70 9.40 B Failed To Respond Ins
510 5 510 30.75 9.20 B Never Prominent Ins
12 14 15 30.45 350 C In A Romp Ins

NF11 1 2 0 1
FL 11 0 0 O
Season $881.61

EasiDalas, DsVanila, Kb'sSpriFl 8
CryTrstan, GogoToky, Kb'sSpriFl 8

BryanStrk, MrlCalMTx, TrboFarah 8

GnCrzyBby, ShadwChmp, PjCbra 8
JriOfRcks, BraskaGlx, PjCbra 8
AkayDckVt, Frnands, FlyngShmn 7

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

12-19-2015a
12-13-2015e
12-09-2015t
12-03-2015e
11-27-2015e
11-20-2015t

01550
04550
01550
07550
11550
03550

30.74
30.67
30.58
30.27
30.51
30.52

(GO I

WHITE

ARKANS TT BUDDY

R M 4/26/2013 Flare Gun - Tapco Leupold

F 76
F 76
F 76
F 76%
F 76
F 76

NN O N A
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Best Time:30.60 Kennel: Blanchard

Hi-C Low-D Trainer: James E. Blanchard
Owner: R. Henry, T. Taplin Or B. Taplin

45 4 32 30.89 9.10 C Moving Well Late Outs
21 11 2% 3071 1210 C Overtaken Final Strides Mid
89 8 8 8% 31.17 10.70 C Always Last Mid
711 7 713 31.24 9.60 C Squeezed 1st Turn Mid
35 2 22 30.64 330 C Gradual Gain Outdueled Mid
56 3 31 30.60 5.70 C Advanced Far Show Mid

NF10 1 2 2 1
FL 9 0 2 0 3
Season $1,042.04

SIWayln, Bc'sSarcs, RckdwnMgce 8
DalJo, BISweetip, PjSantnMs 8
Frnands, Bc'sSarcs, NghtTrvir 8
Wher'sSpr, Bc'sLvnlr, AmfBatISr 8

Atasctldg, AflyLbrnj, Jw'sPwrChn 8

Kb'sBrtzr, KjoQnscrw, AlkySwthn 8

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

12-18-2015e
12-11-2015e
12-05-2015e
12-02-2015e
11-28-2015a
11-21-2015e

05550
01550
01660
12660
05550
05660

31.00
30.45
39.11
39.02
30.24
39.80

BCS BLUE YUMMY

Blue Brindl M 10/5/2013 Surf Lorian - Boc's Hobnob

F 71
F 71%
F 71
F 72
F 72
F 71%

aboIo AN
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Best Time: 30.24 Kennel: Boeckenstedt

72

Hi-C Low-D Trainer: Mike Curran

Owner: Blake Boeckenstedt
45 3 12 31.00 *1.50 D Late Command Mid
44 5 68 31.03 6.60 C Gradual Decline Mid
11 2 68 39.69 10.10 C Set Pace Tiring Late Mid
21 6 610 39.72 11.10 TC  Forced Pace Tiring Late
11 13 12 30.24 5.20 D Not To Be Denied Mid
18 12 2hd 39.82 3.70 D Giant Lead Worn Down Mid

NF12 2 2 1 3
BR14 2 1 0 3
Season $1,414.64

BlGoLong, Finiginbg, TmdMagcls 8
Cp'sHob, HotfotAdl, BIFncy 8

RpCalprna, BrskBgJhn, KowaCarnt 8
FlyngAmbrs, RoghCatch, BrskBgJhn 8

KeprHornf, Astrd, Jstgtnstr 7
KeeprPtzi, GlathOnln, SkFals 8

GT'S FLICK

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

12-18-2015e
12-11-2015a
12-05-2015t
11-29-2015e
11-25-2015t
11-19-2015s

12550
01550
01550
01550
02550
05550

31.11
30.17
30.47
30.41
30.26
30.74

F 72
F 71
F 71
F 71
F 71
F 71

A ONO NN

Brindle M 5/12/2014 Ww Time Warp - Flying Wellsburg

Best Time:30.26 Kennel: Hess Racing
Hi-C Low-M Trainer: Jadwiga Kups
Owner: Tim Ertl Or Green Smith

71

45 3 34 31.38 430 C Settled Into Show Spot Ins
410 4 412  31.05 750 C Taken Wide 1st Turn Ins

78 7 711 3131 330 C Denied Rail Carried Wide Ins
15 15 14% 3041 *2.70 D Dug In Took Off Easy Win Ins
12 15 14 30.26 *1.20 M Held Comfortable Margin Mid
2 3 24 31.02 - Scl  Outdueled Rivals For Place

NF 52 0 1 1
IG 101 00
Season $730.23

KcHavMrcey, BgRdRascl, BIFncy 8

JimnyWgls, WntaAmnd|, FzzysCIrB 8
CtGrinxtd, BcsDrtRdn, Taptpdchs 8

Jy'sBIEyd, Sly'sRevn, AtascctaX 8

FzzyNalLng, Bc'sNwTrck, WwOtlkLyd 7
WaubnMdsa, LoisLayn, AtasctaGr 6
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T'S MISS HOLLY

Best Time: 30.65 Kennel: Xtrem Racing

61

NF 91 1 0 1

Hi-C Low-D Trainer: Jill Spicer FL21 1 2 3 2

BD. F 5/29/2013 Bd's Grayson - Flying Meade Owner: Tim Ertl Season $507.46

NF 12-19-2015a 01550 30.74 F 61 8 5 78 7 75% 31.13 14.00 C Followed Pace Inside SIWayln, Bc'sSarcs, ArknsTtBdy 8

NF 12-12-2015a 03550 30.67 F 61 8 8 716 7 711 3149 10.10 C Followed Pace Mid SlkySpran, Atasctaln, Bc'sBrckh 8

NF 12-06-2015a 03550 30.90 F 61 1 1 23 2 11 30.90 5.70 D Came Back To Win Ins RckdwnSar, AmfSrExtr, BaywtchBr 8

NF 12-02-2015e 11550 30.39 F 61% 4 2 32 2 24 30.65 14.80 D Some Gain Stretch Ins PjNotFrLn, Jt'sAcDc, AmfSrExtr 8

NF 11-25-2015e 07550 30.51 F 61% 3 2 56 6 68 31.09 16.00 D Never In Contention Ins BcsDrtRdn, NitroKrst, BraskCmry 7

YELLOW| NF 11-18-2015e 09660 39.73 F 61 6 7 811 8 811 4057 11.90 D  Remained In Rear Ins ShibyCbra, Evdr, AtasctaTx 8
Best Time:30.36 Kennel: Everett Racing NF 9 0 3 0 3

2-1 ROC A BY GOL D 59 Hi-B Low-C Trainer: Kelly Everett FL22 3 3 5 2
R. Bd. F 5/5/2013 Pg Tiger - Flying Liddy Owner: H. L. Miller Or V. Berland Season $1,085.10

NF 12-18-2015e 12550 31.11 F 59 5 4 34 4 710 31.82 430 C Gradual Decline Ins KcHavMrey, BgRdRascl, Gt'sFick 8

NF 12-12-2015t 03550 30.84 F 59 4 1 14 13 41 30.92 3.00 C Large Lead Faltered Late Ins TmpstRain, Se'sPtsGr, AflyLbrnj 7

NF 12-06-2015t 01550 30.78 F 60 2 2 22 3 44 31.04 470 B Never Far Off Ins SpedyGnazl, Kb'sBrtzr, SkBlueLov 8

NF 12-02-2015t 01550 30.13 F 59 5 7 811 8 816 31.25 490 B Squeezed Back Frtstr Ins Ls'sRevng, JavaHwa, SpedyGnzl 8

GREEN [ NF 11-25-2015e 02550 3045 F 59 2 1 12 3 55 30.81 410 B Pacesetter Tiring Late Ins BabDdrksn, ParSlipy, FzzysOldFx 8
WHITE NF 11-20-2015t 06550 30.15 F 59 2 1 13 11 23 30.36 330 B Led Til Late Mid Bc'sCrshr, PgFatMan, BrskMyrtl 8
Best Time:30.74 Kennel: Joe Trudden Kennel NF10 1 0 2 2

9-1 R ECOG N IZE M E 74 Hi-C Low-D Trainer: Frank Pellittere FL. 21 0 0 O
Brindle M 9/2/2013 Where's Wise Guy - Ahk Jaimes Girl Owner: Phillip Marsella Season $737.99

NF 12-19-2015t 03550 3099 F 74 2 1 26 2 11 30.99 9.90 D Gobbled Up Leader Late GrmpyWinr, PKayPatty, JilKkayRow 8

NF 12-12-2015e 11550 30.87 F 73 7 7 610 6 410 31.57 7.10 D Passed Tiring Rivals Mid KcHavMrey, Ww'sMadna, WaubnThor 8

NF 12-09-2015e 07660 39.79 F 75 7 1 14 11 54 40.08 3.90 D Gave Up Lead Late Ins MamsGtPmp, DarkShdws, MhcanStcy 8

NF 12-04-2015e 09550 3067 F 74 1 6 68 6 6 572 31.05 5.80 D Held Steady Mid KelsHenrt, SipinOnFr, StngryMdg 7

YELLOW| NF 11-27-2015e 11550 30.51 F 73 4 4 48 5 7 8% 31.10 750 C Steady Decline Mid Atasctddg, ArknsTtBdy, AflyLbrnj 8
BLACK NF 11-20-2015e 01550 30.66 F 73 5 6 811 8 811 31.47 8.60 C Followed Field Ins ParVelvt, Bc'sHghLf, DksTamp 8

RAILBIRD 3-4-7-5

Naples - Ft Mvers 12-27-2015 Matinee

Check All Tickets Before Leaving Window



uapw SECOND RACE Grade M

L WIN-PLACE-SHOW-QUINIELA-TRIFECTA 550
Season Best 29.48 Atascocita Deja
Track Record 29.48 Atascocita Deja SUPERFECTA-PICK 3 SECOND LEG
POST Date Dist Time Trk Wt PP Off 1/8 Str Fin Fw ART Odds Grade Comment Order Of Finish Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 Best Time: 30.72 Kennel: Blanchard NF 2 0 0 0 O
15-1 KB S FUS|ON 59 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: James E. Blanchard
R. F 6/1/2014 Kiowa Mon Manny - Iruska Kittle Owner: R. Henry Or M. Pence Season $.00
NF 12-19-2015a 05550 30.98 F 59 2 5 412 5 610 31.67 1290 M Pushed Wide 1st Turn Ins SantasPal, KowaMscat, KwaSprSaw 7
NF 12-13-2015a 02550 30.29 F 59 3 2 410 6 620 31.72 400 M Early Speed Mid FirBlitzn, ArilaEpsd, KowaSprPr 8
NF 12-06-2015s 05550 30.64 F 59 3 5 4 4 317 31.88  ----- Scl  Ignored Bump Mid DopeyWinr, ParTigr, AtascitKl 7
NF 12-03-2015s 06550 3049 F 59 7 1 3 2 28 31.06  ------ Scl  Moving Forward Thru Out Wide SantasPal, Kb'sknan, Ww'sChryj 7
RED
Best Time:31.61 Kennel: Joe Trudden Kennel NF 10 0 0 1
14-1 TURBO M EI— 68 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Frank Pellittere PB 10 0 0 O
Black M 6/9/2014 Hi Noon Hero - Kb's Mimosa Owner: Edward F. Gardner, Jr. Season $40.55
NF 12-19-2015t 02550 31.11 F 68 8 7 89 5 47 31.61 3.90 M Finished With A Flurry SantasTno, Bc'sNwTrck, AtascctPp 8
NF 12-13-2015s 05550 31.42 F 68 1 7 7 4 33 31.63  --—--- Scl From Slow Start Mid MbBossHog, Shrk, SprorBltz 7
PB 12-06-2015a 03545 30.44 F 68 5 8 7 8 513% 31.38 450 M  Jmd Erly, Some Gain 1GotsolYs, Mv'sSahwk, JsBizzyB 8
PB 12-02-2015s 09545 3055 F 68 6 2 1% 14 19 3055 - Won All Alone Outs ., 5
PB 11-29-2015s 11545 3092 F 68 2 5 5 3 36% 31.39 - Blkd Bkstr, Lt Gain ., 5
BLUE
1 Best Time:30.96 Kennel: Boeckenstedt NF 6 0 2 1 1
4-1 BOC S NEW TRICKS 72 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Mike Curran

R.bd. M 6/17/2014 Kc And All - Boc's Hobnob Owner: Brad Boeckenstedt Season $310.05

NF 12-19-2015t 02550 31.11 F 72 4 5 55 3 2 6% 31.56 3.90 M Steady Climb Into Place SantasTno, AtascctPp, TurboMI 8
NF 12-13-2015t 02550 31.09 F 72 6 6 21 12 21% 3119 1860 M Led Til Final Strides Mid ThatGrl, RmsNghtTm, KowaMscat 8
NF 12-06-2015e 02550 30.71 F 71 1 4 811 6 516 31.85 8.90 M Impeded Frontstretch Mid Gt'sDmbld, SophieLe, Gt'sGiny 8
NF 12-02-2015a 02550 3059 F 72 4 3 44 3 45 30.96 6.00 M Contender Thru Out Mid FzzyNalLng, ArilaEpsd, Gt'sEmrldc 8
NF 11-25-2015t 02550 30.26 F 72 6 5 33 3 313 31.17 13.20 M Quickly Up For Show Mid Gt'sFlck, FzzyNaLng, WwOtlkLyd 7
WHITE | NF 11-20-2015a 02550 3054 F 71 2 7 36 7 710 31.27 10.20 M Some Early Speed Mid Ww'sSpinr, PjStpBack, KelssExdi 8

Best Time:0.00 Kennel: Jason Lipari Kennel NF OO0 0O O O
WHEREIS HOME RUN 78 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Kelsie Gubbels FL 0 0 0 0 O

Dk.bd. M 3/13/2014 Hi Noon Hero - Where's Thinmist Owner: Melvin H. Drayton Season $.00
NF 12-20-2015s 03550 3055 F 78 1 4 14 18 111 3055 ----- Scl  Rushed Up Large Lead Ins OkJmpnJhn, RamsNghtT, RacngProd 5
NF 12-17-2015s 03550 3045 F 78 3 7 2 2 22 30.57  ------ Scl  Chased Willingly Ins Kals, RpJhnyCsh, SamOldLov 7

Best Time:30.54 Kennel: Oxbow-trow NF 30 1 1 0
RAMS NIGHT TIME 80 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Ed Trow

Bk. M 5/18/2014 Trent Lee - Rams Stacey E Owner: Johnny Or Cheryl Pharrams Season $157.60
NF 12-19-2015a 02550 31.11 F 79 3 4 59 5 56 3155 *1.40 M Denied Outside Frontstretch Jrmy, TfanyVnst, Ww'sElnra 8
NF 12-13-2015t 02550 31.09 F 79%2 2 5 32 4 33 31.30 *1.20 M Re-claimed Show Mid ThatGrl, Bc'sNwTrck, KowaMscat 8
NF 12-09-2015a 02550 30.25 F 79 4 4 47 2 24 3054 310 M Pushed Wide Came On Mid WwOtlkLyd, ArilaEpsd, ThatGrl 8
NF 12-03-2015s 05550 30.73 F 80 4 3 3 3 1ns 30.73 --—--—- Scl Monsterous Finish Mid Tothpckbl, DuronZta, KloMIGbsn 7
NF 11-22-2015s 07550 3126 F 80 1 4 3 2 310 32.03 - Scl  Gaining Early Outpaced Outs PgWshngtn, ImarkRstn, RpMsPabdy 7

Best Time:31.00 Kennel: Jimmy King Kennel NF 50 0 0 1
RP RODA PEABODY 57 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Dale Wilson

Pyl I N |8 I
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F. F 7/28/2014 P's Gibbs - Kiowa Kj Fancy Owner: Jimmy L. King Season $41.63
NF 12-18-2015a 02550 30.49 F 56%2 1 3 621 8 823 32.16 850 M Went Wide 1st Turn Dropitlkt, Kb'sCpid, AmfAmazn 8
NF 12-11-2015a 02550 30.36 F 56% 5 1 816 8 817 3155 19.70 M Flew 1st Turn Wide HsGonGirl, Dund, Chnl 8
NF 12-04-2015t 02550 30.74 F 57 4 1 34 4 4 5% 31.12 10.80 M Broke Took Wide Route Bj'sAlmst, HotfotFIR, Bc'sOpndB 8
NF 11-27-2015a 02550 30.52 F 55% 3 7 719 8 821 3200 19.10 M Never Close Outs PjTimLaps, Bc'sWhyNt, Jt'sStvin 8
NF 11-20-2015a 02550 3054 F 57 8 6 58 5 56% 31.00 10.00 M Never Prominent Outs Ww'sSpinr, PjStpBack, KelssExqi 8
YELLOW( NF 11-15-2015s 09550 31.45 F 57 7 4 4 3 23 3166 - Scl  Gaining Ground Late Outs TntNghtTr, PopASquat, Gt'sSnck 6
Best Time:0.00 Kennel: Everett Racing NF 00 O O O
7-1 KlOWA DU FFY 72 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Kelly Everett
W.t.bd. M 7/28/2014 Pg Tiger - Flying Ninja Owner: Vince Berland Season $.00
NF 12-20-2015s 05550 31.03 F 72 2 1 13 16 16 31.03 - Scl  All The Way Easily Mid PjHghClas, RmsBIckOp, JhwkGrICrs 5
NF 12-17-2015s 03550 3045 F 72 6 2 7 6 614 3149 - Scl  Bumped 1st Turn Mid Kals, Wher'sHmR, RpJhnyCsh 7
GREEN
WHITE
Best Time:31.07 Kennel: Suncoast NF 90 1 2 1
151 ATASCOCITA POPET 56 Hi-M Low-M Trainer: Robert Allen FL 8 0 3 0 O
W.bd. F 1/6/2014 Kiowa Sweet Trey - Atascocita Zea Owner: Atascocita Racing Season $256.99
NF 12-19-2015t 02550 31.11 F 56 1 3 12 2 37 31.60 9.00 M Early Speed Overmatched SantasTno, Bc'sNwTrck, TurboMl 8
NF 12-12-2015t 02550 30.80 F 56 4 5 21 2 374 31.32 2510 M Forced Pace Tiring Ins RckdwnMrc, Ww'sElnra, SantasPal 8
NF 12-06-2015t 02550 3091 F 55 5 7 65 7 611 31.71 3130 M Never Advanced Mid WaubnThor, RckdwnMrc, AmfAmazn 8
NF 11-29-2015t 02550 30.27 F 56 7 6 812 8 815 31.35 850 M Bumped 1st Turn Mid LilthStrn, KowaMscat, Gt'sGiny 8
YELLOW| NF 11-21-2015e 02550 30.67 F 55% 6 8 48 8 828 32.64 1330 M Gaveway Late Ins Cp'sHob, Chnl, CraigeRen 8
NF 11-18-2015a 02550 30.54 F 56 1 2 21 2 2 7% 31.07 13.00 M Nearest Rival Mid LazyKWoly, RIHankArn, KowaMnmnt 8

BLACK

RAILBIRD 4-5-3-7
Naples - Ft Mvers 12-27-2015 Matinee Check All Tickets Before Leaving Window



uapw THIRD RACE Grade D

. . . . 550
Season Best 29.48 Atascocita Deja WIN-PLACE-SHOW-QUINIELA-TRIFECTA
Track Record 29.48 Atascocita Deja SUPERFECTA-PICK 3 THIRD LEG
POST Date Dist Time Trk Wt PP Off 1/8 Str Fin Fw ART Odds Grade Comment Order Of Finish Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1 Best Time:30.65 Kennel: Steve M. Sarras Kennel NF 81 2 0 O
151 WW S DARDEN 73 Hi-D Low-M Trainer: Charles Mcclellan IG10 0 3 2 1
Black M 12/1/2013 Gable Oscar - Ww Sally Angie Owner: Julia Ward Season $448.93
NF 12-19-2015a 03550 30.55 F 73 7 5 69 7 714 3160 1270 D No Real Threat Ins CamDynamt, HIUsherT, BaywtchBr 8
NF 12-13-2015s 11550 30.70 F 74% 1 4 3 3 49% 31.36 ------ Scl  Overtaken Late Ins DsHoneydw, OshkshRvl, FlyDmonDc 5
NF 12-10-2015s 11550 30.77 F 74 5 5 4 4 23 3099 - Scl  Late Charge For Place Ins SpedFstvl, BekitpKrs, AndraTntr 6
NF 12-05-2015t 07550 3098 F 74 7 8 613 6 54% 31.30 420 D Despite Staggered 1st Turn BIFncy, Jt'sPatBn, BretBaier 8
NF 12-02-2015t 07550 30.18 F 75 8 8 811 8 813 31.14 280 D Always Last Ins DsVanila, CrowFlis, FlyngKlwt 8
RED NF 11-25-2015t 05550 30.44 F 75 7 5 55 4 53 30.65 9.20 D Couldn't Sustain Gain Ins DidYaEver, Bc'sCcRnr, FzzysRbyD 8
Best Time:30.83 Kennel: Joe Trudden Kennel NF 90 0 1 3
4-1 |[TMD MAGICAI— STAR 60 Hi-B Low-D Trainer: Frank Pellittere PB21 3 5 3 1
Red Brindle F 3/7/2013 Yahoo Omar - D O Slam Jam Owner: Eva Cartwright Or L Wadlington Season $375.46
NF 12-18-2015e 05550 31.00 F 60 4 1 21 2 4372 31.24 9.70 D Forced Pace No Rally Ins BcsBluYmy, BlGoLong, Finiginbg 8
NF 12-11-2015e 05550 31.00 F 61 7 3 710 7 78 31.56 5.20 D Trouble 1st Turn Ins DaveCaspr, Strip, BISpidr 8
NF 12-05-2015t 01550 30.47 F 61 2 1 22 2 48%2 31.06 17.00 C Threat Til Far Show Outs CtGrinxtd, BesDrtRdn, Taptpdchs 8
NF 11-29-2015e 04550 30.14 F 60 4 5 78 8 813 31.06 6.40 C Followed Rivals Mid FletPrncs, CtwRckyBa, EasFrank 8
NF 11-25-2015a 03550 30.56 F 60 8 2 21 3 44 30.83 5.80 C Always Close Ins MarviLokr, BartsStmb, AleSandrD 8
BLUE NF 11-19-2015e 10550 30.00 F 59% 7 7 811 7 711 30.83 24.60 B Falled To Respond Ins ZTwntyght, DecElctrJ, LoveVgas 8
Best Time:31.53 Kennel: Jimmy King Kennel NF 2 0 0 0 O
151 SK BI—UE 70 Hi-D Low-D Trainer: Dale Wilson PB OO O O O
Be M 6/27/2012 Trent Lee - Kiowa Money Lend Owner: Jimmy King Season $.00
NF 12-19-2015t 05550 30.87 F 69% 1 8 810 8 8 9% 31.53 9.30 D Remained In Rear Mid LouiWigls, WaubnThor, XkAbovnby 8
NF 12-16-2015t 03550 30.67 F 70 4 1 712 7 728 3269 10.60 D Nearly Fell 1st Turn Ins Cd'sAndrw, TurboKeen, DronCcada 8
NF 12-10-2015s 09550 30.55 F 70%2 3 3 3 2 210 31.23 - Scl  Some Late Speed Ins TrboDanil, SothsdEch, PernIRbrt 7
NF 11-05-2015s 12550 31.03 F 69% 7 6 2 11 1% 31.03 --—---- Scl Took Command Far Turn Ins Jt'sdnsjp, Jt'sGnsnrs, Bc'sUKdnM 6
PB 07-15-2015s 06545 30.56 F 70 8 4 7 6 6 17%2 31.78  ------ Blkd 1st, Lost Grnd 7
WHITE PB 07-12-2015s 05545 30.19 F 71% 7 6 6 6 614 3117 - Never A Threat, Ins 7
Best Time:30.98 Kennel: Dg Williams NF 21 0 0 1
1-1 SANTAS PAU I— 66 Hi-D Low-M Trainer: Claudia Quintero
W.r. M 4/15/2014 Look My Way - Santa's Brooklyn Owner: Sharon L. Williams Season $241.45
NF 12-19-2015a 05550 3098 F 66 1 1 24 2 1hd 30.98 1.00 M Up In Final Strides Mid KowaMscat, KwaSprSaw, TcsSpedDm 7
NF 12-12-2015t 02550 30.80 F 66 2 4 78 7 48 31.34 3.40 M Late Rush For Money Outs RckdwnMre, Ww'sEInra, AtascctPp 8
NF 12-06-2015s 09550 30.93 F 66% 5 6 4 2 24% 3125 - Scl  From Slow Start Mid TfanyVnst, ParDorsy, KloMgRyan 7
NF 12-03-2015s 06550 30.49 F 66 4 5 2 14 18 30.49 - Scl  Stalked Leader Drew Clear Kb'sFsion, Kb'sknan, Ww'sChryj 7
GREEN
Best Time:31.40 Kennel: Jade Feise Kennel NF 30 0 0 O
15-1 TOE CURLER 65 Hi-D Low-D Trainer: Jade Feise SP15 1 0 0 O
BK. F 11/27/2013 Definate Opinion* - Racingin Myheart Owner: J. Ametrano, R. Finegan, R. Armington Season $.00
NF 12-19-2015a 07550 30.57 F 65 3 8 7127 714 3160 2730 D Failed To Respond Ins FirBlitzn, SpedFstvl, Braskalna 8
NF 12-13-2015e 01550 30.82 F 642 8 5 67 6 78 31.40 12.60 D Never Got Going Ins Jt'sGnsnrs, WwKrbIBrnd, RpGbGlbrt 8
NF 12-09-2015e 11550 31.04 F 64 2 1 710 7 79 31.69 8.40 D Followed Field Ins KeprHornf, Bc'sUKdnM, RpMisMadi 7
NF 12-03-2015s 11550 30.64 F 64 6 7 6 6 34 3090 -—-—-- Scl  Late Charge On Rail AmfAICrtn, RcktManBn, Mathmatcn 7
SP 11-14-2015e 11550 31.11 F 64 3 8 8 7 69 31.72 85.60 D Rail Early-crowded 1st MrBtinsky, FlyingHro, RckHIdyRs 8
BLACK SP 11-11-2015a 07550 31.11 F 652 2 5 8 8 814 32.10 15.60 D Shut Off 1st Tn-inside Lk'sDvlIsD, BartsBdTm, SwingCty 8
Best Time:31.09 Kennel: Blanchard NF11 0 0 2 O
8-1 BRASKA \J ENAE 61 Hi-A Low-D Trainer: James E. Blanchard FL 23 4 3 4 3
R.F. F 1/23/2013 Soprano Drive - Huska Oasis Owner: Bill A. Elliott Season $263.79
NF 12-19-2015a 07550 30.57 F 60 2 2 37 3 374 31.09 3560 D Settled Into Distant Show FirBlitzn, SpedFstvl, Bc'sUKdnM 8
NF 12-13-2015s 10550 31.18 F 61% 1 2 3 2 12 3118  ---—-- Scl  Benefitted Late Mid AndraTntr, AtasctaJt, CamDynamt 5
NF 12-09-2015t 05550 30.75 F 61 7 4 89 8 710 31.52 4.80 D Pushed Wide 1st Turn Mid DalJo, XkAbovnby, BesTrckYh 8
NF 12-04-2015a 01550 30.60 F 61% 5 8 810 6 59 31.24 1730 C Gradually Advanced Outs PjGoldnAg, PjSantnMs, Se'sPtsGr 8
NF 11-29-2015t 01550 3023 F 62 4 8 811 6 512 31.11 510 C Moving Too Late Mid WaubunZus, BrRealDal, KndraTrbl 8
YELLOW( NF 11-22-2015a 01550 30.39 F 61 5 3 811 8 816 3152 850 C Followed Field Mid ChefCalb, PjGoldnAg, WntHghtwr 8
Best Time:30.12 Kennel: Jason Lipari Kennel NF10 0 3 0 4
2-1 H L USH ER T 73 Hi-C Low-D Trainer: Kelsie Gubbels FL10 2 2 0 2
Bd. M 2/17/2014 Flyin Man Of God - Ta's Tug Boat Owner: Timothy G. Anthony Or Kathleen L. HasBegson $918.90
NF 12-19-2015a 03550 3055 F 72 1 2 23 2 24 30.81 3.70 D Chased Willingly Rail CamDynamt, BaywtchBr, OshkshRvl 8
NF 12-13-2015t 03550 3050 F 73 7 5 35 3 512 31.39 7.80 D Couldn't Maintain Pace Ins Kb'sPlyZn, BnjmnFrnk, PKayPatty 8
NF 12-09-2015t 07550 30.62 F 73%2 4 1 33 3 410 31.34 480 D Overtaken Late Ins Bc'sJstFr, WwKrblBrnd, RpAticus 8
NF 12-03-2015e 03550 30.03 F 73 7 6 49 4 411  30.83 4.00 D No Movement Ins FzzysTdCr, XkAbovnby, KcGonSolo 7
GREEN NF 11-27-2015e 07550 30.29 F 73 4 8 56 6 68 30.87 *2.20 D Held Position Ins It'sThGon, Bc'sNWyOt, XkAbovnby 8
WHITE NF 11-20-2015a 05550 29.86 F 72 7 6 22 2 24 30.12 *2.40 D Next Best Ins MissingBlI, Kb'sRInch, AtascitaP 8
1 Best Time:31.85 Kennel: Charter NF 10 0 0 O
15-1 TB S TO RQU E 65 Hi-D Low-D Trainer: James Campbell SL 50 0 0 O
BK. F 12/3/2013 Courageous Nicky - Jsk Ebony Owner: Troy Biehle Season $.00
NF 12-19-2015t 03550 3099 F 64 6 8 720 7 712 31.85 8.40 D Followed Pace Inside RecognizM, GrmpyWinr, PKayPatty 8
NF 12-13-2015s 08550 31.02 F 65 4 6 3 2 12 31.02 - Scl  Steady Gain To Victory Thundrbal, TurboDal, AmfBudy 6
SL 11-19-2015t 09583 31.97 F 67 5 7 8 9 813 32.89 47.00 C No Threat Mt SlatxWzrd, Ovrsas, HI'sDog 9
SL 11-14-2015a 14583 3198 F 68%2 4 8 8 8 612 3283 1550 C Bmpd Early Ins SlatxWzrd, BraskaStr, WindyBons 9
YELLOW| SL 11-07-2015e 05583 32.23 F 67 1 6 7 7 69%2 3291 8.10 C Evenly Mt Th'sTorqu, Hl'sLo, DecoDognF 8
BLACK SL 11-01-2015t 08583 32.04 F 68 4 8 6 6 58% 32.63 12.70 B Evenly Mt BbWhskyrn, MojoCy, Ww'sShrelL 9
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Season Best 29.48 Atascocita Deja

Track Record 29.48 Atascocita Deja

FOURTH RACE

WIN-PLACE-SHOW-QUINIELA-TRIFECTA

SUPERFECTA

Grade A
550

POST Date Dist Time Trk Wt PP Off 1/8 Str Fin Fw ART Odds Grade Comment Order Of Finish Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Best Time:30.38 Kennel: Joe Trudden Kennel NF10 1 5 0 O
2-1 OAKS MOC HA 63 Hi-A Low-A Trainer: Frank Pellittere FL13 2 5 0 1
BD. F 10/6/2013 Pat C Clement - Oaks Gem Brandy Owner: Michael Hymes Season $2,620.43
NF 12-19-2015e 08550 30.62 F 63 5 4 7117 713 31.59 8.20 SA No Real Factor Ins DsBttrsch, Cj'sColn, RckdwnStr 7
NF 12-16-2015e 08550 3050 F 63 8 3 33 2 23 30.69 13.20 SA  Chased Determinedly Ins BodyBast, Bc'sKrtBs, B'sHadInr 8
NF 12-10-2015e 08550 30.31 F 63 5 6 712 8 811 31.10 8.20 A Followed Field Mid ZTwntyght, JackiBrno, VlandGant 8
NF 12-04-2015e 08550 30.22 F 63 3 5 27 2 24 30.50 470 A Closed Ground Late Ins FlyngFala, TateStvns, RckdwnStr 8
NF 11-27-2015e 09550 30.13 F 63 8 4 24 2 2 3% 30.38 460 A Followed Leader Thru Out JkAc, GtingMyFl, Prstnsmscm 8
RED NF 11-20-2015e 04550 30.74 F 63 8 4 45 4 21 30.81 6.50 A Finished Willingly Mid RockdwnTf, TonyHortn, AtasctaGs 8

BRASKA LOCO

79

Best Time:0.00 Kennel: Blanchard

NF 00 O O O

12-1 Hi-A Low-A Trainer: James E. Blanchard WD 36 4 7 4 6
BK. M 6/16/2013 Barts Fixedasset - Braska Daffy Owner: Bill A. Elliott Season $.00

NF 12-20-2015s 01550 30.47 F 79% 1 4 4 4 411 3129 - Scl  Evenly Inside FatTrckry, PjBandad, NinsChptl 5

NF 12-17-2015s 01550 3031 F 78 2 5 4 4 45% 30.69  ------ Scl  Held Steady Inside JwWyatErp, Bc'sBadem, FlyWadBgs 5

WD 11-22-2015a 09548 30.29 F 80 5 2 5 4 1hd 3029 840 B Interfered-Ruled Off FlyngSndR, KlsosToby, DutchVida 8

WD 11-17-2015a 17548 29.86 F 80% 4 1 2 2 2 4% 30.18 10.50 B Chased Winner, Mdtrk JsTrnrOvr, KcAngIRun, BraskalLoc 8

WD 11-10-2015a 09548 31.00 F 79 5 5 6 1ns 22% 31.19 9.10 B Led Late- Caught Str Kb'sOass, BultChasr, StrzBshfl 8

BLUE WD 11-03-2015a 02548 29.90 F 80 6 7 7 5 56% 30.37 9.50 B Improved Position WndyMarko, KlssBgMsy, CtwStngGry 8

Best Time:30.62 Kennel: Frenette NF10 2 4 2 O

o>-1 FUZZYS TERR I GARR 64 Hi-A Low-C Trainer: Scott Scharff FL12 3 1 1 1

W.t.bd. F 12/22/2013 Kc And All - Fuzzys Donna Owner: Joseph M. Frenette Season $2,335.06

NF 12-19-2015t 06550 30.72 F 64 5 1 12 13 13 30.72 440 B Never Looked Back Ins DalJo, Bc'sCrwINB, NmsKrtBsh 8

NF 12-13-2015t 04550 3043 F 65 7 5 11 2 23 3062 7.90 B Held Briefly Lead Mid ChefCalb, FlyngTrvr, NmsKrtBsh 8

NF 12-10-2015e 06550 30.63 F 64 8 5 45 3 2nk  30.66 490 B Steady Climb Led Late Ins CharleShn, TrbLn'sErl, Bc'sBmpyR 8

NF 12-04-2015t 08550 30.16 F 64 7 4 815 6 611 30.95 9.30 B Dropped Back Early Mid JiminyRbn, DksCoca, HsCop 8

NF 11-28-2015t 06550 30.30 F 64 4 4 814 7 77% 3082 310 B Trouble 1st Turn Mid AirShowAc, KowaBaskt, TylerFar 8

WHITE | NF 11-21-2015t 01550 3066 F 64 3 1 35 3 36 31.09 10.00 B Held Steady Mid EasFrnand, PgHotShot, GnCrzyBby 8

B L BARBWIRE

72

Brindle M 7/3/2013 Bella Infrared - Boc's Low Rider

NF 12-19-2015a 04550 30.37 F 72 7 8 45
NF 12-16-2015a 06550 30.20 F 72 1 5 68
NF 12-10-2015e 05550 30.50 F 71 8 7 715
NF 12-04-2015a 08550 30.40 F 71 1 5 833
NF 11-27-2015e 10550 30.19 F 71 6 5 45
NF 11-20-2015e 12550 30.60 F 71%2 8 6 21

3
6
7
8
11
18

Best Time: 30.19 Kennel: Boeckenstedt

NF10 2 2 3 O
IG26 5 2 3 7

Owner: Kenneth Lane Or Brad Boeckenstedt Season $1,852.43

Hi-A Low-C Trainer: Mike Curran

24% 30.69 *2.40 A Weaved Thru Rivals For Pl
33% 30.44 8.70 A Rushed 1st Turn Came On
55 30.83 11.90 A Passed Tiring Rivals Outs
831 32.63 6.00 A Fell Ent Bkstretch Mid

17 30.19 *3.70 B Pulled Away Late Ins

111 30.60 240 C Destroyed The Field Late

ChefCalb, FlyRndRsy, ElizaDshk 8
StngryMdg, AtascitDs, StalHmLby 8
Dimtr, AtascitDs, KwaBalprk 8

JKAc, AirShowAc, EasiLwis 8
FzzysAmyAc, GnCrzyBby, Wher'sSpr 8
DancnDmny, JuJuBee, CltchHitr 8

PG FAT MAN

W.& F. M 4/27/2012 Pg Tiger - Kelsos Peach

NF 12-20-2015a 04550 3044 F 69 2 7 79
NF 12-17-2015e 10550 30.35 F 69 7 5 510
NF 12-11-2015t 04550 30.30 F 69 1 2 36
NF 12-05-2015t 08550 30.69 F 69%2 1 2 33
NF 11-29-2015e 02550 30.16 F 69 8 6 711
NF 11-25-2015t 01550 30.18 F 69 8 4 35

69

wo BN

Best Time:30.21 Kennel: Hess Racing

Hi-A Low-C Trainer: Jadwiga Kups
Owner: Gary Cossel

814 3142 21.20 A Followed Rivals Outs

59% 31.01 13.10 A Moderate Pace Mid

13 30.30 420 B Much The Best Late Mid

2nk  30.72 9.90 B Moving Well Outside

57% 30.69 *2.90 B Nudged Wide 1st Turn Outs

2nk 30.21 5.30 B Gaining Thru Out Outs

NF11 2 2 1 O
IG30 3 4 4 4
Season $1,547.34

I''lRMyWay, Gb'sThndr, Albatrs 8
KwaBalprk, RodeoRomo, Bc'sRdmylp 8
ParSlipy, Cp'sAllln, MarviLokr 8
RodeoRomo, FlyngTort, Gb'sThndr 8
StngryMdg, TurboKelr, MegaCalnt 8
FzzysSzyA, KellsBot, NinsChptl 8

o] [EEN @
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STINGRAY MADGE

71

Best Time:30.16 Kennel: Oxbow-trow

NF11 5 0 0 1

Hi-A Low-M Trainer: Ed Trow FL 0 0 0 0 O

Bk F 4/22/2014 Kc And All - Megabyte Rita Owner: Alan Ryder Season $2,288.88

NF 12-19-2015a 08550 30.62 F 71 7 4 33 6 64 30.89 3.70 A Faltered Far Turn NikkiBela, AtascitDs, PgSdnimpct 8

NF 12-16-2015a 06550 30.20 F 71 6 2 22 12 11% 30.20 450 A Proved Best In Field Mid AtascitDs, BLBarbwir, StalHmLby 8

NF 12-11-2015a 06550 30.39 F 71% 6 3 510 5 511 31.17 7.70 A Failed To Respond Ins Crv'sTrnBc, JiminyRbn, GtingMyFI 7

NF 12-05-2015a 08550 3051 F 71 8 4 46 4 45 30.85 3.40 A Held Steady Mid I'lRMyWay, WigIBtWly, BraskaMnb 8

NF 11-29-2015e 02550 30.16 F 71 6 1 14 15 13 30.16 450 B Left Rivals Behind Mid TurboKelr, MegaCalnt, Mamsltslt 8

YELLOW] NF 11-25-2015t 06550 29.99 F 71 8 5 818 8 8 OOP  *1.60 B Fell 1st Turn Ins AtasctaPa, B'sEItWnd, LoveVgas 8
Best Time:29.98 Kennel: Dg Williams NF11 3 1 2 3

3-2 Dl M ITR' 72 Hi-A Low-A Trainer: Claudia Quintero FL23 4 6 7 2
R. M 7/2/2012 Look My Way - Talking Katra Owner: Tina M. Williams Season $3,292.31

NF 12-19-2015e 08550 30.62 F 72 1 2 33 3 66 31.02 4.20 SA Weakened Late Ins DsBttrsch, Cj'sColn, RckdwnStr 7

NF 12-16-2015e 10550 30.77 F 72 2 3 12 11 33% 31.01 4.60 SA  Early Speed Overtaken Ins GablWarjb, RckdwnStr, GamaFlash 8

NF 12-10-2015e 05550 3050 F 72 1 1 15 12 1ns 30.50 7.90 A Large Lead Dug In Late Ins AtascitDs, KwaBalprk, LzyKMythJI 8

NF 12-04-2015a 06550 30.25 F 72%%» 5 3 15 12 32 30.37 7.20 A Large Lead Tiring Stretch PgSdnimpct, VlandGant, AnslyErhr 8

GREEN [ NF 11-28-2015a 08550 2996 F 72 7 5 22 3 4 3% 30.20 *3.50 A Gradual Fade Ins JackiBrno, FlyngFala, LzyKMythJl 8
WHITE NF 11-22-2015t 04550 30.80 F 71%» 5 4 87 8 815 31.86 *2.30 A Followed Rivals Mid JackiBrno, OshkshChl, RckdwnStr 8
Best Time:30.38 Kennel: Brindle NF11 2 2 1 3

4-1 N I KKI B El— I—A 64 Hi-A Low-B Trainer: Mike Roderick FL 71 0 3 2
Black F 9/2/2013 Trent Lee - Rc's Nicki Owner: Brindle Kennel Or Paul Amoroso Season $2,420.95

NF 12-19-2015a 08550 30.62 F 65 8 8 44 3 12 30.62 4.40 A Not To Be Denied Mid AtascitDs, PgSdnimpct, EasiLwis 8

NF 12-13-2015a 03550 30.57 F 64%2 4 2 711 7 711  31.37 3.10 A Knocked Rivals Wide Outs CryMagie, Bzzkil, EasiLwis 8

NF 12-09-2015a 08550 30.25 F 64%2 7 3 22 2 26 30.66 8.60 A Nearest Rival Mid TaylorJ, FlyRndRsy, Wher'sBog 8

NF 12-03-2015e 05550 29.95 F 64 5 6 7110 7 710 30.72 11.30 A Shuffled 1st Turn Outs ZTwntyght, RockdwnTf, Albatrs 8

YELLOW| NF 11-27-2015a 06550 30.09 F 63% 2 5 48 4 44 30.39 3.80 A Followed Leaders Mid GamaFlash, AtasctaGs, Bzzkil 8
BLACK NF 11-21-2015a 04550 30.65 F 64 4 2 36 3 2nk  30.68 3.90 A Finished Willingly Outs DsBttrsch, FlyDerekJ, Jj'sAglAn 8

Naples -
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